
 

 
CEZ90-3N

CEZ90−1A  BEA10−1N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520
10 optimal colours (o), YW=90, YN=3,6
8 of maximum (m) CAB for D65
in chromatc value diagram (A1, B1)

Parame-
ter:  N

max: 490_770
min: 380_490

XYZW=85.53 , 90.0 , 98.0 
A1 = 2,5 (a1 − a1,n) Y
B1 = 2,5 Bc (b1 − b1,n) Y
a1 = a20 [(x−xc)/y]
b1 = b20 [z/y]
a20 = 1, b20 = −0,4
xc = 0,110, Bc = 1,000
n = D65
CAB,1=[A1

2+B1
2]1/2     −50     100

A1

−100

 

 

 

100
B1

D65

Cm

Rm
Gm

Mm

Ym

Bm

max

min

Go

Mo

 
CEZ90−2A  BEA10−3N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520
10 optimal colours (o), YW,10=90, YN,10=3,6
8 of maximum (m) CAB for D50
in chromatc value diagram (A1, B1)

Parame-
ter:  N

max: 495_770
min: 380_495

XYZW=86.78 , 90.0 , 74.24 
A1 = 2,5 (a1 − a1,n) Y
B1 = 2,5 Bc (b1 − b1,n) Y
a1 = a20 [(x−xc)/y]
b1 = b20 [z/y]
a20 = 1, b20 = −0,4
xc = 0,110, Bc = 1,000
n = D50
CAB,1=[A1

2+B1
2]1/2     −50     100

A1

−100

 

 

 

100
B1

D50

Cm

Rm
Gm

Mm

Ym

Bm

max

min

Go

Mo

 
CEZ90−3A  BEA10−7N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520
10 optimal colours (o), YW=90, YN=3,6
8 of maximum (m) CAB for A00
in chromatc value diagram (A1, B1)

Parame-
ter:  N

max: 500_770
min: 380_500

XYZW=98.86 , 89.99 , 32.02 
A1 = 2,5 (a1 − a1,n) Y
B1 = 2,5 Bc (b1 − b1,n) Y
a1 = a20 [(x−xc)/y]
b1 = b20 [z/y]
a20 = 1, b20 = −0,4
xc = 0,110, Bc = 1,000
n = A00
CAB,1=[A1

2+B1
2]1/2     −50     100

A1

−100

 

 

 

100
B1

A00

Cm

RmGm
Mm

Ym

Bm

max

min
Go Mo

 
CEZ90−4A  BEA11−1N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520
10 optimal colours (o), YW=90, YN=3,6
8 of maximum (m) CAB for E00
in chromatc value diagram (A1, B1)

Parame-
ter:  N

max: 490_770
min: 380_490

XYZW=90.0 , 90.0 , 90.0 
A1 = 2,5 (a1 − a1,n) Y
B1 = 2,5 Bc (b1 − b1,n) Y
a1 = a20 [(x−xc)/y]
b1 = b20 [z/y]
a20 = 1, b20 = −0,4
xc = 0,110, Bc = 1,000
n = E00
CAB,1=[A1

2+B1
2]1/2     −50     100

A1

−100

 

 

 

100
B1

E00

Cm

Rm
Gm

Mm

Ym

Bm

max

min

Go

Mo

 

  

 
CEZ90-7N

CEZ90−5A  BEA10−2N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520
10 optimal colours (o), YW=90, YN=3,6
8 of maximum (m) CAB for D65
in chromatic value diagram (A2, B2)

Parame-
ter:  Y

max: 490_770
min: 380_490

XYZW=85.53 , 90.0 , 98.0 
A2 = 2,5 (a2 − a2,n) Y
B2 = 2,5 Bc (b2 − b2,n) Y
a2 = a20 [(x−xc)/y]
b2 = b20 [z/y]
a20 = 1, b20 = −0,4
xc = 0,110, Bc = 0,800
n = D65
CAB,2=[A2

2+B2
2]1/2     −50     100

A2

−100

 

 

 

100
B2

D65

48

4154

35

66

23

76

13

42

47

 
CEZ90−6A  BEA10−4N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520
10 optimal colours (o), YW,10=90, YN,10=3,6
8 of maximum (m) CAB for D50
in chromatic value diagram (A2, B2)

Parame-
ter:  Y

max: 495_770
min: 380_495

XYZW=86.78 , 90.0 , 74.24 
A2 = 2,5 (a2 − a2,n) Y
B2 = 2,5 Bc (b2 − b2,n) Y
a2 = a20 [(x−xc)/y]
b2 = b20 [z/y]
a20 = 1, b20 = −0,4
xc = 0,110, Bc = 1,000
n = D50
CAB,2=[A2

2+B2
2]1/2     −50     100

A2

−100

 

 

 

100
B2

D50

48

4152

37

68

21

76

13

42

47

 
CEZ90−7A  BEA10−8N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520
10 optimal colours (o), YW=90, YN=3,6
8 of maximum (m) CAB for A00
in chromatic value diagram (A2, B2)

Parame-
ter:  Y

max: 500_770
min: 380_500

XYZW=98.86 , 89.99 , 32.02 
A2 = 2,5 (a2 − a2,n) Y
B2 = 2,5 Bc (b2 − b2,n) Y
a2 = a20 [(x−xc)/y]
b2 = b20 [z/y]
a20 = 1, b20 = −0,4
xc = 0,110, Bc = 2,500
n = A00
CAB,2=[A2

2+B2
2]1/2     −50     100

A2

−100

 

 

 

100
B2

A00

45

44
47

42

71

18

77

12

37

52

 
CEZ90−8A  BEA11−2N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520
10 optimal colours (o), YW=90, YN=3,6
8 of maximum (m) CAB for E00
in chromatic value diagram (A2, B2)

Parame-
ter:  Y

max: 490_770
min: 380_490

XYZW=90.0 , 90.0 , 90.0 
A2 = 2,5 (a2 − a2,n) Y
B2 = 2,5 Bc (b2 − b2,n) Y
a2 = a20 [(x−xc)/y]
b2 = b20 [z/y]
a20 = 1, b20 = −0,4
xc = 0,110, Bc = 0,900
n = E00
CAB,2=[A2

2+B2
2]1/2     −50     100

A2

−100

 

 

 

100
B2

E00

48

4153

36

65

24

76

13

41

48

 

  

 
CEZ91-3N

CEZ91−1A  AEQ01−1N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D65
in the chromaticity diagram (x, y)

0,0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1,0
0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

x

y

CIE 1931

400
450

475

490

495

500

505

510

515
520

525

550

575

600

625
700

495c,E
500c,E

510c,E
525c,E

550c,E
565c,E

TSSm

Be

Mλ=Sλ

V’
Vλ=Sλ

Ge

Yλ=Bλ

Mm

Vm
Lm

Ye

Re

PL

DM

D6558

65
9378

41

34

6

21

 
CEZ91−2A  AEQ01−2N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D50
in the chromaticity diagram (x, y)

0,0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1,0
0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

x

y

CIE 1931

400
450

475

490

495

500

505

510

515
520

525

550

575

600

625
700

495c,E
500c,E

510c,E
525c,E

550c,E
565c,E

TSSm
Be

Mλ=Sλ

V’
Vλ=Sλ

Ge

Yλ=Bλ

Mm

Vm
Lm

Ye

Re

PL

DM

D5057

63 88
80

42

36

11
19

 
CEZ91−3A  AEQ01−3N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D65
chromaticity diagram (a1, b1)

−40      40

A1

−40

 

 

 

40
B1

Xw=95,04, Yw=100,00, Zw=108,89
xw=0,3127 yw=0,3290
A1 = (a1 − a1,n) Y
B1 = (b1 − b1,n) Y
a1 = a20 [(x−0,171)/y]
b1 = b20 [z/y]
a20 = 1,  b20 = −0,4
mT1=1,000, bT1=0,171
n = D65

58

65

93
78

41

34

6
21

 
CEZ91−4A  AEQ01−4N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475

Ostwald colours (o), YW=100
max (m) chromatic value, D50
chromaticity diagram (a1, b1)

−40      40

A1

−40

 

 

 

40
B1

Xw=96,42, Yw=100,00, Zw=82,49
xw=0,3457 yw=0,3585
A1 = (a1 − a1,n) Y
B1 = (b1 − b1,n) Y
a1 = a20 [(x−0,171)/y]
b1 = b20 [z/y]
a20 = 1,  b20 = −0,4
mT1=1,000, bT1=0,171
n = D50

57

63

88 80

42

36

1119

 

  

 
CEZ91-7N

CEZ91−5A  AEQ00−5N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520

10 optimal colours (o), YW=100
8 of maximum (m) CAB for D65
in the chromaticity diagram (x, y)

0,0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1,0
0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

y

x

Parame-
ter:  N

CIE 1931

400

475

500

525

550

575

600
625

700

500c,E
525c,E

550c,E

D65Cm

Rm

Gm

Mm

Ym

Bm

max

min

Go

Mo

 
CEZ91−6A  AEQ00−6N

LABCab 85
Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520
10 optimal colours (o), YW=100
8 of maximum (m) CAB for D65
in chromatic value diagram (A, B)

−40      40

A

−40

 

 

 

40
B Parame-

ter:  N
XYZw=95.0443 , 100.0 , 108.89 
A = (a − an) Y
B = (b − bn) Y
a = a2 [x/y]
b = b2 [z/y]
a2 = 1
b2 = −0,4
n = D65 D65

Cm

Rm

Gm

Mm

Ym

Bm

max

min

Go

Mo

 
CEZ91−7A  AEQ00−7N

Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520

10 optimal colours (o), YW=100
8 of maximum (m) CAB for D65
in the chromaticity diagram (x, y)

0,0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1,0
0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

y

x

Parame-
ter:  Y

CIE 1931

400

475

500

525

550

575

600
625

700

500c,E
525c,E

550c,E

D6558
41

65

34

81

18

93

6

45

54

 
CEZ91−8A  AEQ00−8N

LABCab 85
Name and spectral range
Rm 561_770 Ym 520_770
Gm 475_573 Cm 380_561
Bm 380_520 Mm 573_475
Go 520_570 Mo 570_520
10 optimal colours (o), YW=100
8 of maximum (m) CAB for D65
in chromatic value diagram (A, B)

−40      40

A

−40

 

 

 

40
B Parame-

ter:  Y
XYZw=95.0443 , 100.0 , 108.89 
A = (a − an) Y
B = (b − bn) Y
a = a2 [x/y]
b = b2 [z/y]
a2 = 1
b2 = −0,4
n = D65 D65

58

41
65

34

81

18

93

6

45

54
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TUB-test chart CEZ9; 16 test images CEZ9(0/1)−(1,2,..,8)N.EPS as rectangle
All 16 images of AEA1 and AEQ0 have the size 54mm x 40mm in the output of CEZ9

http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/CEZ9/CEZ9L0NP.PDF /.PS; only vector graphic VG; start output
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 1/1

see sim
ilar files: http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/C

E
Z

9/C
E

Z
9.H

T
M

technical inform
ation: http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de or http://color.li.tu-berlin.de

T
U

B
 registration: 20220501-C

E
Z

9/C
E

Z
9L0N

P
.P

D
F

 /.P
S

T
U

B
 m

aterial: code=
rha4ta

 application for evaluation and m
easurem

ent of display or print output


